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Beaver Lake

Blue Mountain Lake

Bull Shoals Lake

COL Charles D. Maynard Lock and Dam
David D. Terry Lock and Dam

DeGray Lake

DeQueen Lake

Dierks Lake

Emmett Sanders Lock and Dam

Gillham Lake

Greers Ferry Lake

J.P. Hammerschmidt Lake/James W. Trimble
Lock and Dam

Joe Hardin Lock and Dam

Lake Dardanelle

Lake Greeson

Lake Ouachita

Millwood Lake

Murray Lock and Dam

Nimrod Lake

Norfork Lake

Norrell Lock and Dam

Ouachita-Black Rivers - Felsenthal Lock
and Dam

Ouachita-Black Rivers - H.K. Thatcher Lock
and Dam

0Ozark Lake - Ozark Jeta Taylor Lock and Dam
Rockefeller Lake - Ormond Lock and Dam
Toad Suck Ferry Lock and Dam

Wilbur D. Mills Lock and Dam

Telephone

479-636-1210
479-947-2372
870-425-2700
501-842-2761
501-961-9281
870-246-5501
870-584-4161
870-286-2346
870-534-2127
870-584-4161
501-362-2416

479-452-0488
870-479-3164
479-890-4987
870-285-2151
501-767-2101
870-898-3343
501-663-1997
479-272-4324
870-425-2700
870-548-2796

870-943-2307

870-943-2307
479-667-2120
501-354-5402
501-327-0853
870-548-2791
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Corps Operated @ Non-Corps Operated B Both Corps and Non-Corps Operated A

Beaver Lake

Blue Mountain Lake

Bull Shoals Lake

COL Charles D. Maynard Lock and Dam

David D. Terry Lock and Dam

DeGray Lake

DeQueen Lake

Dierks Lake

Emmett Sanders Lock and Dam

Gillham Lake

Greers Ferry Lake

J.P. Hammerschmidt Lake/James W. Trimble Lock and Dam
Joe Hardin Lock and Dam

Lake Dardanelle

Lake Greeson

Lake Quachita

Millwood Lake

Murray Lock and Dam

Nimrod Lake

Norfork Lake

Norrell Lock and Dam

Ouachita - Black Rivers - Felsenthal Lock and Dam
Ouachita - Black Rivers - H.K. Thatcher Lock and Dam
Ozark Lake - Ozark Jeta Taylor Lock and Dam

Rockefeller Lake - Ormond Lock and Dam

Toad Suck Ferry Lock and Dam A|H
Wilbur D. Mills Lock and Dam [ JK ) ()

Arkansas lakes and parks offer year-round recreational opportunities. Fed by the cold waters of numerous rivers and streams flowing from the Ozark and
Ouachita mountains, our lakes are not only noted for the clarity of their waters, but they offer excellent fishing. With so many lakes, there is plenty of space
for every type of water-based activity - swimming, sailing, boating, scuba diving and more! Land-based opportunities abound, too.
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