



## **Arkansas**



		Telephone
1	Beaver Lake	479-636-1210
2	Blue Mountain Lake	479-947-2372
3	Bull Shoals Lake	870-425-2700
4	COL Charles D. Maynard Lock and Dam	501-842-2761
5	David D. Terry Lock and Dam	501-961-9281
6	DeGray Lake	870-246-5501
7	DeQueen Lake	870-584-4161
8	Dierks Lake	870-286-2346
9	Emmett Sanders Lock and Dam	870-534-2127
10	Gillham Lake	870-584-4161
11	Greers Ferry Lake	501-362-2416
12	J.P. Hammerschmidt Lake/James W. Trimble	
	Lock and Dam	479-452-0488
13	Joe Hardin Lock and Dam	870-479-3164
14	Lake Dardanelle	479-890-4987
15	Lake Greeson	870-285-2151
16	Lake Ouachita	501-767-2101
17	Millwood Lake	870-898-3343
18	Murray Lock and Dam	501-663-1997
19	Nimrod Lake	479-272-4324
20	Norfork Lake	870-425-2700
21	Norrell Lock and Dam	870-548-2796
22	Ouachita-Black Rivers - Felsenthal Lock	
	and Dam	870-943-2307
23	Ouachita-Black Rivers - H.K. Thatcher Lock	
	and Dam	870-943-2307
24	Ozark Lake - Ozark Jeta Taylor Lock and Dam	479-667-2120
25	Rockefeller Lake - Ormond Lock and Dam	501-354-5402
26	Toad Suck Ferry Lock and Dam	501-327-0853
27	Wilbur D. Mills Lock and Dam	870-548-2791

Corps C	perated ● Non-Corps Operated ■ Both Corps and Non-Corps Operated ▲	THE HONG		18	Connosies, Mars Gibs	Sanital Sent Hooker	THE HORES	THE STATION	Showie	Lodding	OKINE SHE	Croup Pichic Sheller	Moto Design Victoria	Titled training and dround	Is Motors Registration	Mon. Moles, ele	traffied from	Weiton Coulde House	, Informalis (10)	On Site 2 Anni Center	Education Adhitheda	Disc or program	A Clean Course	ind Station	Matel Sour	ALEQUIOTIES MOSTILI	A ROTTE	
1	Beaver Lake	•														•		•		1								
2	Blue Mountain Lake	•	•		•	•	•		•	•		•	•	•	•	•		•				•			•			7
3	Bull Shoals Lake	•	•	•	•	_	•		•	•		•	•	•	•	•		•				•	•					
4	COL Charles D. Maynard Lock and Dam	•	•	•	•				•	•		•	•	•	•			•							•			
5	David D. Terry Lock and Dam	•	•		•				•	•		•	•	•	•									•				П
6	DeGray Lake	lack		lack		lack				lack		lack		lack		lack		lack	•			•						
7	DeQueen Lake	•	•	•	•	•	•			•		•	•	•	•	•		•				•			•			П
8	Dierks Lake	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•		•	•	•	•	•		•				•			•			
9	Emmett Sanders Lock and Dam	•										•		•				•										
10	Gillham Lake	•	•	•		•	•			•		•		•		•		•										
11	Greers Ferry Lake	•		•		•				•					•	•		•			•							
12	J.P. Hammerschmidt Lake/James W. Trimble Lock and Dam	lack										lack		lack				•										
13	Joe Hardin Lock and Dam	•								•																		
14	Lake Dardanelle	lack							lack	lack		lack		lack	lack	lack		lack										
15	Lake Greeson	lack								lack		lack		lack	lack	$\blacktriangle$		lack										
16	Lake Ouachita	lack	lack		lack	lack	lack			lack		lack		lack	lack	lack		lack										
17	Millwood Lake	lack		•		•						lack	lack	lack	lack			lack			lack		lack	Ш				
18	Murray Lock and Dam	lack	•	•			•			•		lack		lack				lack										
19	Nimrod Lake	•	•	•	•	•	•			•					•	•												
20	Norfork Lake	•	•	•	•	•	•			•											•							
21	Norrell Lock and Dam	•																						Ш	Ш			
22	Ouachita - Black Rivers - Felsenthal Lock and Dam	lack										lack		lack														
23	Ouachita - Black Rivers - H.K. Thatcher Lock and Dam	•										•																
24	Ozark Lake - Ozark Jeta Taylor Lock and Dam	$\blacktriangle$	•			•						_		$\overline{}$														
25	Rockefeller Lake - Ormond Lock and Dam		•						•	•		_	•	•	•													
26	Toad Suck Ferry Lock and Dam		•									lack			•			$\blacktriangle$										
27	Wilbur D. Mills Lock and Dam	•	•	•														•										

Arkansas lakes and parks offer year-round recreational opportunities. Fed by the cold waters of numerous rivers and streams flowing from the Ozark and Ouachita mountains, our lakes are not only noted for the clarity of their waters, but they offer excellent fishing. With so many lakes, there is plenty of space for every type of water-based activity - swimming, sailing, boating, scuba diving and more! Land-based opportunities abound, too.

## www.CorpsLakes.us